
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4444
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
DRIP IRRIGATION SCHEME
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to various States under Drip Irrigation Scheme during each of the last two years and the current year;

(b) the details of districts which have been declared as drought affected districts; and

(c) the financial assistance provided during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): The details of funds allocated to various States under Micro Irrigation Scheme (Drip & Sprinkler) for the last two years and the current year is at Annexure-I.

(b): The Districts which have been declared as drought affected during 2009 is at Annexure-II.

(c): The details of financial assistance provided during the last two years and the current year, Statewise is at Annexure-III.
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